## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement at Reel/Frame 4122/0600	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		01/24/2012	Banking Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quartermaster, Incorporated	
Street Address:	17600 Fabrica Way	
City:	Cerritos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3621428	LAW PRO	
Registration Number:	2480445	LAWPRO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0754

Email: ashevell@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam Shevell

Address Line 1: Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0344 CH \$65 00

Date:	01/25/2012
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Quartermaster Executed Senior IP Release Reel Frame 4122.0600#page1.tif source=Quartermaster Executed Senior IP Release Reel Frame 4122.0600#page2.tif source=Quartermaster Executed Senior IP Release Reel Frame 4122.0600#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0345**

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of January 24, 2012, is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, QUARTERMASTER, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 18, 2009 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2009 in its records at Reel 004122, Frame 0600; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all of Debtor's Trademark License Rights; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0346 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By:

Name: Daces Notes

Title: VICE PROSURST

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Quartermaster, Incorporated)
(Senior Loan)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0347

# **SCHEDULE I**

# Registered Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
LAW PRO (and Design)	77-256,844	3,621,428	QUARTERMASTER, INC.	Registered - May 19, 2009
LAW PRO	75-623,526	2,480,445	QUARTERMASTER, INCORPORATED	Registered – August 21, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004704 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 01/25/2012**